 4716
 Refrigerant Valves
PN 40
for industrial use in connection with
ammonia (R717) and other refrigerants
MVF661…N
• One valve type for expansion, hot-gas and suction throttle applications
• Hermetically sealed

The MVL661…N refrigerant valve is designed for modulating control of refrigerant
circuits including chillers and heat pumps. It is suitable for use in expansion, hot-gas
and suction throttle applications. In addition to ammonia (R717), the valve can handle
all standard refrigerants, noncorrosive gases / liquids and CO2 (R744).
It is not suited for use with inflammable refrigerants.
CE2N4716en
08.06.2005
Building Technologies
HVAC Products
Type summary
2/16
Building Technologies Refrigerant Valves PN 40 CE2N4716en
The refrigeration capacity refers to applications using ammonia.
Type reference DN kvs Q0 E Q0 H Q0 D
  [m3/h] [kW] [kW] [kW]
MVF661.25-0.16N   25 0.16 95 10 2
MVF661.25-0.4N 25 0.40 245 26 5
MVF661.25-1.0N  25 1.0 610 64 12
MVF661.25-2.5N 25 2.5 1530 159 29
MVF661.25-6.3N  25 6.3 3850 402 74
Type reference DN kvs Q0 E Q0 H Q0 D
  [m3/h] [kW] [kW] [kW]
ASR0.16N   25 0.16 95 10 2
ASR0.4N 25 0.40 245 26 5
ASR1.0N  25 1.0 610 64 12
ASR2.5N 25 2.5 1530 159 29
ASR6.3N  25 6.3 3850 402 74
.
.
.
.